GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2540
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015

EXPORT OF TEXTILE PRODUCTS
Bhamre Dr. Subhash Ramrao

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of handloom, powerloom, synthetic yarn, readymade garments and hosiery producing units in the country, State-wise including Maharashtra;

(b) the steps taken by the Government to encourage the export of textile products manufactured by the said units; and

(c) the quantum of funds allocated/spent by the Government for the development of textile industry during the last three years and the current year, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): The number of handloom, powerloom, synthetics yarn units in the country, State-wise including Maharashtra are given in Appendix I, I & lil respectively. Information regarding readymade garments and hosiery units is not compiled.

(b): Government has been taken various steps to encourage the export of textile in the country through schemes, viz. Technology Upgradation Funds Scheme, Focus Market Scheme, Focus Product Scheme, Market Linked Focus Product Scheme, Market Access Initiative (MAI) Scheme, Market Development Assistance (MDA) Scheme, Duty Drawback Scheme, Advance License Scheme, etc.

(c): The details of funds allocated and utilized for the development of various segments of the Textile Industry during last three years and the current financial year are given in Annexure-IV.
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